OP \$815.00 88108403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Packaging, Inc.		12/31/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anchor Packaging, LLC	
Street Address:	13515 Barrett Parkway Drive, Suite 100	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63021	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88108409	ANCHOR PACKAGING
Serial Number:	88108372	ANCHOR PACKAGING
Serial Number:	88108339	ANCHOR INDUSTRIES
Serial Number:	88092076	PURITY WRAP
Serial Number:	88194292	MEGA-MEAL
Serial Number:	88192364	PURITYWRAP
Serial Number:	88159215	ANCHORPACKAGING.COM
Serial Number:	88144979	ANCHORPAC.COM
Serial Number:	88144923	ANCHORPAC.COM
Serial Number:	88188041	CRYSTAL WRAP
Registration Number:	5531835	CRISP FOOD TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	5037800	SAFE PINCH
Registration Number:	4815914	GOURMET CLASSICS
Registration Number:	4260804	CRYSTAL CLASSICS
Registration Number:	4260803	CRYSTAL CLASSICS
Registration Number:	4207052	NATURE'S BEST
Registration Number:	4182267	CULINARY CLASSICS
Registration Number:	4146664	CULINARY BASICS
Registration Number:	4018093	CULINARY BASICS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0727

900486219

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4584809	CULINARY SQUARES
Registration Number:	3308412	MICROROUNDS
Registration Number:	3120259	CULINARY CLASSICS
Registration Number:	3095703	MICRORAVES
Registration Number:	3878993	INCREDI-BOWLS
Registration Number:	3878992	INCREDI-BOWLS
Registration Number:	3878990	INCREDI-BOWL
Registration Number:	3498121	RE-USE
Registration Number:	3372592	ONE2FOUR
Registration Number:	2456014	CLEAR GUARD
Registration Number:	1428418	MILER
Registration Number:	1602349	BONFAIRE
Registration Number:	1324632	MICROLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3148844466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 552-4066

Email: ip@evans-dixon.com

Correspondent Name: Evans & Dixon, LLC

Address Line 1: 211 N. Broadway, Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Metropolitan Square

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DON V. KELLY
SIGNATURE:	/Don V. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of Conversion - Anchor Packaging, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Anchor Packaging, LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Anchor Packaging, LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Anchor Packaging, LLC#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Anchor Packaging, LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0728

LC001622683
Date Filed: 12/18/2018
Effective: 12/31/2018
John R. Ashcroft
Missouri Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

ANCHOR PACKAGING, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF MISSOURI P.O. BOX 778 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102

I, the undersigned, for the purpose of converting a corporation into a limited liability company (the "<u>Conversion</u>") pursuant to Section 351.409 of the General and Business Corporation Law of the State of Missouri (the "<u>GBCL</u>") do hereby execute this Certificate of Conversion and do hereby certify as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is now, and was at the time of its incorporation, Anchor Packaging, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The date the Corporation's original Articles of Incorporation were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri is May 15, 1997.

ARTICLE III

The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is Anchor Packaging, LLC. The jurisdiction of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is the State of Missouri.

ARTICLE IV

The Conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company has been approved in accordance with Section 351.409 of the GBCL.

ARTICLE V

The Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Missouri in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Corporation arising while it was a corporation of the State of Missouri, and that it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.

ORI-12182018-0512 State of Missouri

Conversion - LLC/LP/LLP/LLLP

TRADEMARK

2305445.2

ARTICLE VI

The address of the Corporation to which the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri shall mail a copy of the process referred to in Article V above is 7701 Forsyth Boulevard, 10th Floor, St. Louis, Missouri 63105.

ARTICLE VII

The Conversion of the Corporation shall be effective as of December 31, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to be effective as of December 31, 2018.

ANCHOR PACKAGING, INC.

By:

Robert R. Hermann, Jr., Chief Executive

Officer

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF MISSOURI P.O. BOX 778 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the limited liability company is Anchor Packaging, LLC.

ARTICLE TWO

The limited liability company is formed for the following purposes:

- a) to engage in any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under Sections 347.010 to 347.187 of the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act; and
- b) to exercise all of the powers granted under the provisions of Sections 347.010 to 347.187 of the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

The foregoing clauses are to be construed both as objects and powers. It is hereby expressly provided that the foregoing enumeration of specific powers are not to be held to limit or restrict in any manner the powers of the limited liability company, nor will the limited liability company be required to exercise all of such powers at any one time.

ARTICLE THREE

The name and address of the limited liability company's initial registered agent in Missouri

Robert R. Hermann 7701 Forsyth Blvd., 10th Flr. St. Louis, MO 63105

ARTICLE FOUR

The management of the limited liability company is vested in the members.

ARTICLE FIVE

The duration of the limited liability company is perpetual.

2305447.4

is:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0731

ARTICLE SIX

The name and address of the organizer is as follows:

John C. Bodnar 600 Washington Ave Suite 2500 St. Louis, Missouri 63101

ARTICLE SEVEN

These Articles of Organization shall be effective on December 31, 2018.

IN AFFIRMATION THEREOF, the facts stated above are true.

John C. Bodnar, Organizer

Dated: December 17, 2018





John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

WHEREAS, a Certificate of Conversion of the following entity:

ANCHOR PACKAGING, INC. - 00441339 CONVERTING INTO: Anchor Packaging, LLC - LC001622683

Organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to Law and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Missouri, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue the Certificate of Conversion, certifying that the conversion of the aforenamed entity is effected, with

Anchor Packaging, LLC - LC001622683

As the newly formed entity, pursuant to Chapter 351.409 RSMO.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 18th day of December, 2018.

Effective Date: December 31, 2018

Secretary of State



TRADEMARK REEL: 006567 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 02/20/2019